## Agreement of Understanding

## Between

## Doboka Municipality Board AND Haji Anfar Ali College, Doboka

An Agreement of Understanding is signed between Doboka Municipality Board And Haji Anfar Ali College on this 8th day of September 2020 on the following points in matter of collection of waste materials from the college:

- 1. Doboka Municipality Board is agreed to collect waste materials stored in 6 numbers Concrete Dustbins from the campus by its own vehicle meant for collecting garbage twice in a month.
- 2. Doboka Municipality Board is agreed to collect waste materials stored in 1 number Concrete Dustbin from the Women's Hostel of the campus by its own vehicle meant for collecting garbage twice in a month.
- 3. Haji Anfar Ali College authority is agreed to extend all kinds of cooperation such as opening of Main Gate, depot a Grade IV employee of the college to locate the Dustbins, opening of Gate 2 (Women's Hostel).

This agreement is made keeping in mind the necessity of cleanliness in the campus and to make the campus pollution free, hygienic atmosphere for students, teachers and other stakeholders.

Signature of DMP officer

Signature of Principal

Coordinator

Environment Cell, HAAC